BULLETIN E-59
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
Specifications - Installation'wrd Operating Instructions
4 ,385 ,525
The Dwyer Series 602 Differential Pressure Trans-
mitter converts air or compatible gas pressure into a
standard 4-20 milliamp output signal for pressure
ranges from 0-.25 in. w.c. up to 0-20 PSl. Each of the

whether the current in the loop increases above the 4
milliamp zero pressure reading.
3. The units are supplied with a spanner type key to adjust
span and zero. This helps reduce unauthorized tampering.
Apply the desired f ull range pressufe and adjust the Span"
control on the front of :he transn i::e- lor a -eading of 20
milliamps in ;he :--'s-: iccs
4. Remove dl pressure ano aousr te Zero control on the
front of the transmitter for a reading of 4 milliamps in the
current loop.
o 5 101s20253035
SUPPLY VOLTAGE TO CURRENT
souRctNG LooP (vDc)PIN
D - BLACK
E-GREEN
A-RED
B -WHITEH-BLUE
FIG. A
FIG. C-4 WIRE OPEBATION _
CUBRENT SINKING LOOP
-NOTE: FOR 1SVDC REGULATED POWER SUPPLY OPERATIOi{ OtlLY,
USE PIN E FOR POSITIVE CONNECTION RATHER THAN Pf,.I B.
USE PIN H FOR NEGATIVE CONNECTION.
,i
:l
CURRENT LOOP
igs.,:tb"bE"*
5. As the two controls are slighfly interactive, repeat steps 3
and 4 several times until readings of 4 and 20 milliamps are
obtained consistently.
6. After making the final adjustment of zero and span, back off
the knobs slighfly to relieve tension in the mechanism.
This will minimize future shifts in setting due to shock or
temperature changes.
7. Remove the milliammmeter from the current loop and pro-
ceed with final installation of the transmitter and receiver.
CONNECTION TO THE A-701 DIGITAL READOUT